AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2010

April

2009

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2010 2009

% Change

2010

Fiscal Year to Date
2009

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

142,841
141,377
284,218

2,190,138
3,467,321

0
5,657,459

422,253
701,820
0
1,124,073

2,612,391
4,169,141

0
6,781,532

2,183
3,575
2,421

583
8,762

141,871
140,868
282,739

2,438,473
3,091,413

0

5,529,886

592,460
849,911

0

1,442,371

3,030,933
3,941,324

0

6,972,257

2,412
3,621
2,085

507
8,625

0.68% 491,524 503,233
0.36% 488,684 505,394
0.52% 980,208 1,008,627

-10.18% 8,749,667 9,180,001
12.16% 13,088,049 12,476,205
699,259 1,276,935

2.31% 22,536,975 22,933,141

-28.73% 1,775,729 2,276,049
-17.42% 2,778,669 3,455,389

0 0
-22.07% 4,554,398 5,731,438

-13.81% 10,525,396 11,456,050
5.78% 15,866,718 15,931,594
699,259 1,276,935

-2.74% 27,091,373 28,664,579

-9.49% 8,338 9,418
-1.27% 13,145 14,869
16.12% 8,208 8,304
14.99% 2,719 2,230

1.59% 32,410 34,821

-2.33%
-3.31%
-2.82%

-4.69%
4.90%
-45.24%
-1.73%

-21.98%
-19.58%

-20.54%

-8.12%
-0.41%
-45.24%
-5.49%

-11.47%
-11.59%
-1.16%
21.93%
-6.92%

1,344,938 1,383,026
1,331,511 1,377,816
2,676,449 2,760,842

22,062,730 26,823,992
32,969,557 36,390,323

1,514,408 1,792,149
56,546,695 65,006,464

5,281,898 5,788,952
7,377,844 8,740,671
0 0
12,659,742 14,529,623

27,344,628 32,612,944
40,347,401 45,130,994

1,514,408 1,792,149
69,206,437 79,536,087

22,973 25,669
33,906 37,898
21,918 23,747

5,711 5,268
84,508 92,582

-2.75%
-3.36%
-3.06%

-17.75%

-9.40%
-15.50%
-13.01%

-8.76%
-15.59%

-12.87%

-16.15%
-10.60%
-15.50%
-12.99%

-10.50%
-10.53%
-7.70%
8.41%
-8.72%




