RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	April			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2010	2009	% Change	2010	2009	% Change		2010	2009	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned		141,871	0.68%	491,524	503,233	-2.33%		1,344,938	1,383,026	-2.75%	
Deplaned	<u>141,377</u>	<u>140,868</u>	0.36%	<u>488,684</u>	<u>505,394</u>	-3.31%		<u>1,331,511</u>	<u>1,377,816</u>	-3.36%	
Total	284,218	282,739	0.52%	980,208	1,008,627	-2.82%		2,676,449	2,760,842	-3.06%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	2,190,138	2,438,473	-10.18%	8,749,667	9,180,001	-4.69%		22,062,730	26,823,992	-17.75%	
Deplaned	3,467,321	3,091,413	12.16%	13,088,049	12,476,205	4.90%		32,969,557	36,390,323	-9.40%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>699,259</u>	<u>1,276,935</u>	-45.24%		<u>1,514,408</u>	<u>1,792,149</u>	-15.50%	
Total	5,657,459	5,529,886	2.31%	22,536,975	22,933,141	-1.73%		56,546,695	65,006,464	-13.01%	
Meil					<u>.</u>						
Mail (in pounds) Enplaned	422,253	592,460	-28.73%	1,775,729	2,276,049	-21.98%		5,281,898	5,788,952	-8.76%	
Deplaned	701,820	849,911	-26.73% -17.42%	2,778,669	3,455,389	-21.96% -19.58%		7,377,844	5,766,952 8,740,671	-6.76% -15.59%	
Through			-17.42%			-19.56%				-15.59%	
Total	<u>0</u> 1,124,073	<u>0</u> 1,442,371	-22.07%	<u>0</u> 4,554,398	<u>0</u> 5,731,438	-20.54%		<u>0</u> 12,659,742	<u>0</u> 14,529,623	-12.87%	
Total	1,124,073	1,442,371	-22.07 /0	4,334,396	3,731,436	-20.34 /6		12,039,742	14,329,023	-12.07 /0	
Total Cargo (in pounds)					•						
Enplaned	2,612,391	3,030,933	-13.81%	10,525,396	11,456,050	-8.12%		27,344,628	32,612,944	-16.15%	
Deplaned	4,169,141	3,941,324	5.78%	15,866,718	15,931,594	-0.41%		40,347,401	45,130,994	-10.60%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		699,259	1,276,935	-45.24%		1,514,408	1,792,149	-15.50%	
Total	6,781,532	6,972,257	-2.74%	27,091,373	28,664,579	-5.49%		69,206,437	79,536,087	-12.99%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,183	2,412	-9.49%	8,338	9,418	-11.47%		22,973	25,669	-10.50%	
Air Taxi	3,575	3,621	-1.27%	13,145	14,869	-11.59%		33,906	37,898	-10.53%	
General Aviation	2,421	2,085	16.12%	8,208	8,304	-1.16%		21,918	23,747	-7.70%	
Military	<u>583</u>	<u>507</u>	14.99%	<u>2,719</u>	<u>2,230</u>	21.93%		<u>5,711</u>	<u>5,268</u>	8.41%	
Total	8,762	8,625	1.59%	32,410	34,821	-6.92%		84,508	92,582	-8.72%	